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Map

•  Teri Simonis
 Volunteer Coordinator
 TSimonis@surfcity-hb.org

•  Michelle Yerke
 Care Manager
 MYerke@surfcity-hb.org

•  Brandi Kelly
 Transportation Coordinator
 BKelly@surfcity-hb.org

•  Heather Dodd
 Offi ce Assistant II
 Heather.dodd@surfcity-hb.org

Senior Center in Central Park Front Desk . . . . . . 714-536-5600

Hoag Health and Wellness Pavilion . . . . . . . . . . . 714-374-1578

Transportation   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 714-374-1742

Huntington Beach Council on Aging. . . . . . . . . . 714-374-1524

SeniorServ Offi ce. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 714-375-8404

•  Randy Pesqueira
 Senior Services Executive Director
 RPesqueira@surfcity-hb.org

•  Kristin Martinez
 Recreation Supervisor
 Kmartinez@surfcity-hb.org

•  Scott Getman
 Recreation Specialist
 Scott.getman@surfcity-hb.org

HOURS OF OPERATION
Building:
Mon-Thurs  . . . .8am-9pm
Friday. . . . . . . . .8am-5pm
Saturday  . . . . . .8am-1pm

Fitness Center:
Mon-Thurs  . . . .8am-8pm
Friday. . . . . . . . .8am-5pm
Saturday  . . . . . .8am-1pm

Senior Center in Central Park 
18041 Goldenwest St, 
Huntington Beach, CA 92648
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